

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34238/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No.5406/2022 22-04-2024 in MAT No.1302/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KAMALESH KAPAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.196516/2024 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 196506/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.196507/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196511/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [*State of West Bengal and Others vs Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) and Others*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34238/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No.5406/2022 22-04-2024 in MAT No.1302/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KAMALESH KAPAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.196516/2024 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 196506/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.196507/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196511/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
 Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [*State of West Bengal and Others vs Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) and Others*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar